Minutes
June 9, 2015
Regular Commission Meeting
1
     North Bay Village
     Administrative Offices
     1666 Kennedy Causeway, Suite 300   North Bay Village, FL  33141
     Tel: (305) 756-7171 Fax: (305) 756-7722 Website: www.nbvillage.com

 PARKING SPACES PER LIFT AND TO ALLOW DRIVE AISLES
 NARROWER THAN 22 FEET IN THE PRD ZONING OVERLAY;
 PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; REPEALER;
 SEVERABILITY; AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 2. SITE PLAN APPROVAL PURSUANT TO SECTION 152.105(C)(9)
 OF THE NORTH BAY VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR
 DEVELOPMENT OF A 16-UNIT, 13-STORY MIXED USE
 CONDOMINIUM  STRUCTURE WITH A PARKING GARAGE.
  The Village Clerk read the requests into the record.
 The Village Attorney advised on the procedures for the quasi-judicial proceedings
 pursuant to Chapter 29 of the Village Code.
 Vice Mayor Gonzalez disclosed a meeting with counsel for the applicant, Graham
 Penn, regarding an explanation of the technical aspects of the parking lifts.
 Mayor Connie Leon-Kreps disclosed having communications with lobbyist Mitch
 Edelstein.
 The Village Planner, Jim LaRue, of LaRue Planning & Management Services,
 Inc., presented the Staff Report.  He noted that the Planning & Zoning Board
 recommended approval of the request with conditions on April 7, 2015.
 Graham Penn, of Bercow & Radell, Lift Expert James MacKenzie, and Traffic
 Engineer Chris Collins addressed the Commission on behalf of the application.
 Vice Mayor Jorge Gonzalez moved the item to the floor, and Commissioner
 Wendy Duvall seconded the motion.
  The Mayor opened the Public Hearing.
  Ann Bakst, of 1865 Kennedy Causeway, addressed the Commission.
Minutes
June 9, 2015
Regular Commission Meeting
7
 Following discussion regarding the mechanicals lifts, Commissioner Richard
 Chervony made a motion to defer the requests to the July 14, 2015 Commission
 Meeting.  Commissioner Wendy Duvall seconded the motion, which carried
 4-0 on a roll call vote.
12C. AN ORDINANCE OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA
 AMENDING CHAPTER 70 OF THE VILLAGE CODE BY
 REVISING SECTION 70.09 PERTAINING TO THE PARKING OF
 MOTORCYCLES AND SCOOTERS IN THE HARBOR ISLAND
 RESIDENTIAL PARKING AREA; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL;
 PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
 CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 (INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER RICHARD CHERVONY)
  The Village Clerk read the Ordinance by title.
  Commissioner Richard Chervony explained the purpose of the ordinance.
 Commissioner Richard Chervony made a motion to approve the ordinance on first
 reading, and Commissioner Wendy Duvall seconded the motion
 The Mayor opened the floor to public comments. There being no speakers she
 closed  the floor to public comments.
 The motion was adopted by a 4-0 roll call vote.  The vote was as follows:
 Commissioner Wendy Duvall, Vice Mayor Jorge Gonzalez, Mayor Connie Leon-
 Kreps and Commissioner Richard Chervony all voting Yes.
E.     A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
 FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING A SIGNAGE REVIEW COMMITTEE TO
 DEVELOP A DESIGN PATTERN OF SIGNS TO BE PLACED IN THE
 VILLAGE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (INTRODUCED BY
 MAYOR CONNIE LEON-KREPS)
  The Village Clerk read the Resolution by title.
  The Mayor explained the purpose of the Resolution.